Meter Upgrade Report. 
a. June 

Staff installed twenty-four (24) meters in June, two (2) of those being new service meters. 

8. Stop Box Repair/Shut Off Report. 
a. June 

Staff reported that fourteen (14) accounts qualified to be on the shut-off list.  There are one 
hundred sixty-eight (168) stop boxes that need repaired, with seventy-four (74) of those having 
lead service lines. 

9. Other Business. 

10. Adjourn. 
With no further business coming before the Committee the meeting adjourned at 5:43 p.m. 

Boone City Council